
REQUEST FOR AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM
Submission Deadline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates

submitted by: Rexann Kiiowles today's date: March 4, 2022
DEPARTMENT: County Jlldge

SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEAD:

REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: March 14,2022

SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING:

Consideration of TxCDBG Contract Number 7218250 Construction Contract

Change Order No. 2 in the amount of $2,100 and Authorization for the County

Judge to Sign COMMISSIONERS COUR'

MAR 14 202?

PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM:

Rexann Knowles
SUPPORT MATERIAL: (Must enclose supporting documentation)

^l^yiujiiW©^

TIME: 2 minUteS ACTION ITEM: •
(Anticipated number ofminutes needed todiscuss item) W^R^CSH^P•

CONSENT:

EXECUTIVE:

STAFF NOTICE:

COUNTY ATTORNEY: %/ IT DEPARTMENT:

AUDITOR: • PURCHASING DEPARTMENT:

PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS:

BUDGET COORDINATOR: OTHER:

This Section to be completed by County Judge's Office

ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:

REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE:

COURT MEMBER APPROVAL: DATE:



Construction Contract Change Order
Grant Recipient: Johnson County on behalf ofJohnson County Q Select: • City

Contract No.: 7218250 Change Order No.: 2 Region: NCTCOG

Contractor:

Patterson Profession Services, LLC

P.O. Box 910

Collinsville,TX 76233

Engineer:

Dunaway[DBI
118 McKinney Street
Farmersville, TX 75442

A505

County

Select Change Order Type(s): £<] Change to Existing Line Items ] New Items Requested j] Change in Contract Duration

Grant recipient is requesting TexasDepartment of Agriculture reviewto determine eligibility of change order expenses.

Changes to Existing Line Items (Items from original bid or added in previous change order ONLY)

Bid Item # Item Description Original Qty. Proposed Qty. UOM Unit Price A Qty. Change in Contract Price +

7 Furnish and Install Farm to MarlQ 85 100 LF $140.00 15 $2,100.00
-

Contract Change Sub-Total: $2,100.00

Justification for Change

Increase Decrease No Change

1. Effectof this change on scope of work: D • El
2. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: • • H

Yes No Not Applicable

3. Will this Change Order change the number of beneficiaries or TxCDBG
contract Performance Statement Exhibit A? • [xj •
4. Has this change created new circumstances or environmental conditions
whichmayaffectthe project's impact,such as concealedor unexpected
conditions discovered during actual construction?

• El •

5. Is the TCEQ clearance still valid? • • El
6. Are other TxCDBG contractual special condition clearances stillvalid? H • •
7. Ifnew items are included that were not includedin the competitivebid,have
the prices been determined to be reasonable? • • El

Grant Recipient Johnson County onbehalfofJpj Contract No.: 7218250 Change OrderNoj 2

Pagel of 3

Thisformrequired as of September 1,2020.

Allprevious versions no longer valid.



Original Contract Price:

Net Previous Change Orderts): | $4,240.00

This NetChange Order:

New Contract Price:

Cumulative%Change:

$230,711.25

$2,100.00

$237,051.25

2.748%

Change Order Summary
Original Contract End Date:

Net change ofprevious Change Orders (days):

Increase/Decrease of thisChange Order(days):

ChangeOrderContract End Date

NOTE: Change orders for anincrease ofmore than 25% will berejected. The State ofTexas considers achange in theconstruction
contract price ofgreater than 25% tobe non-competitive, as other potential bidders did not have theopportunity tobid on thetrue
scope oftheproject during the procurement process. Grant Recipient must rebid project in theevent ofan increase greater than 25%,

Grant Recipient Approval (REQUIRED)

C£* V
3K\yr > ~^rV^h^

Authorized Signature
3-i<4-^x

Date

Honorable Roger Harmon,County Judge
Authorized Signatory's Name and Title

Engineer's Recommendation
S-i-

-^ U-v. .y^r.
Engineer's Signature

J-3-zoz^
Date

Eddy Daniel, P.E.
Engineer's Name

Contractor's Authorization

Contractor's Signature Date

Mark Patterson, President
Contractor's Name and Title

Toreceive an email copy of the TDA response,provide contact information below

Name Email

For TDAoffice use only

This Net Change Order: $2,100.00 Increase/decreaseof this Change Order (days):

NetChange OrderApproved: |$2,100.00 Increase/decrease of this Change Order Approved:

Approved Contract Amount $237,051.25 Approved Contract Time:

Notes:

Theexisting Farm to Market 4 roadbore is requiring additional lengthdue to existing underground
utilities being in the way, approximately 15 additional feet is being added to item 7.

(^UOA^& ~}H&rttZ<L£ 03/16/2022

Contract Specialist Signature Date

0|

Grant Recipient Johnson County onbehalfofJg Contract Noj 7218250 Change Order Noj

Thisform required as of September \, 2020.

All previous versionsno longervalid.

Page 2 of 3



Director Signature (optional)

Grant Recipient Johnson County onbehalfofJgjj Contract Noj 7218250 Change OrderNo.:

Page 3 of3

Date

This form required as ofSeptember 1,2020.

Ailpreviousversions no longervalid.



DUNAWAYIDBI

Date: March 4, 2022

To: Texas Department of Agriculture

From: Eddy Daniel, P.E.

Subject: Johnson County - TXCDBG Contract No. 7218250
Waterline Improvements for Johnson County SUD
Change Order #2

To whom it may concern,

Dunaway|DBI, the Project Engineer for the Johnson County/ Johnson County Special Utility
District (SUD) Waterline Improvement Project, is requesting a change order for the TxCDBG
Contract No. 7218250.

The change order includes increases to line-item number seven (7). The existing Farm to Market
4 road bore is requiring additional length due to existing underground utilities being in the way,
approximately 15 additional feet will be added to line-item number (7).

If you should have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact
me.

Sincerely,
y

dm4
Eddy^/W. Daniel P.E.

118 McKinney Street // PO Box 606 // Farmersville, Texas 75442
972.784.7777 I dunaway.com

Firm Registration No: F-l 114


